PUBLIC LISTENING SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT

The Town of Milford will host a Public Listening Session regarding

The Town's Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness (MVP) Program & Community Resilience Building (CRB) Workshop Results

Wednesday August 1, 2018 at 10AM

Milford Town Hall, Room 3, 52 Main Street, Milford, MA 01757

The Town of Milford was selected by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs (EEA) as one of 71 communities to receive a MVP program grant. This grant provided the Town with financial assistance to create a comprehensive, baseline climate change vulnerability assessment and to develop prioritized actions for dealing with climate-related and natural hazards using the CRB Workshop Guide. The CRB Workshop followed a six-step approach to develop a resilience action plan for the Town of Milford to improve our community's resilience to all natural and climate-related hazards today and in the future. By completing the MVP Program, Milford will be designated an "MVP Community. Receiving this designation will enable the Town of Milford to apply for future MVP Action grants and will increase the Town's standing for future funding opportunities from the Commonwealth.

For More Information, Contact:
Michael Dean, Town Engineer at 508-634-2317 or
mdean@townofmilford.com

